Form PTO-1594	12-14-20	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20)		U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	,10191786	3 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, ,	2. Name and address of receiving attyries
Edward Reiss	nglo n lai	Name: Robert Robyn Manera
Brenda Schenk	1/1/10/10/10	Internal AUG 2 2 2001
Individual(s)	Association	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 182 Connecticut Avenue
Corporation-State		City: Norwaik State: CT Zip: 06
Other		XX Individual(s) citizenshipUSA
	r	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? La Yes4 № No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Change of Name	① Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: 6/6/01	L	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yoo
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/801.810		
75/801,810	A LPS well more box (a) att	replaced To Ves His No
	Additional number(s) att	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma	nom correspondence ailed:	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger	nom correspondence miled: nt, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be many Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent &	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger	nom correspondence miled: nt, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent &	nom correspondence miled: nt, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent &	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be made Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Ro	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law hoad East	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be man Name: Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices	nom correspondence biled: nt, Esq. Sargent, Law oad East CT Zip: 06880	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Roccity: Westport State:	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law hoad East CT Zip: 06880	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be made and address. Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Roccity: Westport State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law hoad East CT Zip: 06880	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Roman City: Westport State:	nom correspondence hiled: ht, Esq. Sargent, Law oad East CT Zip: 06880 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be made and address. Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Row City: Westport State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Thomas C.C. Sargent,	com correspondence biled: nt, Esq. Sargent, Law coad East CT Zip: 06880 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing information of the company o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be made and address. Thomas C.C. Sarger Internal Address: Sargent & Offices Street Address: 830 Post Rockity: Westport State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	com correspondence biled: nt, Esq. Sargent, Law coad East CT Zip: 06880 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing information of the company o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0618

WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED we, the undersigned, Edward Reiss and Brenda Schenk hereby assign, release, waive and quitclaim to Robert Manere and Robyn Manere, any right, title or interest in and to the following trademark or service marks:

Swanky Frank's Swanky Franks Swanky Franks swankyfrank.com swankyfranks.com

RECORDED: 12/14/2001

and to any and all other similar variations on the words "Swanky Franks," including any rights vested in that certain trademark application filed on 9/20/99, no. 75/801,180.

Edward Reiss

) Run

Prenda Schenk

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0619